
Civil Criminal Total

1 Shri S.R. Bohidar District Judge, Cuttack 2900 855 3755
2 Shri G.K. Barik 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 732 5674
3 Smt. S. Kar 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 587 1499
4 No PO 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327
5 Shri A. K. Pahi POCSO Act Court, Cuttack 0 384 384
6 Shri P.K. Das FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 159 159
7 Ms. Sabita Das FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 140 140
8 No PO ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 14 181
9 Shri G. Pattanayak OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 343 394

10 Shri P. K. Rout SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1507 1520
11 Shri Pradeepta Ku. Sahu ADJ, Athagarh 344 577 921
12 Shri H. Pattanaik ADJ, Salipur 373 339 712
13 Shri R.K. Mahapatra Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 592 592
14 No PO Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0
15 Shri A.K. Mallick Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 82 82

DJ Cadre 10609 6731 17340

16 Smt. S. Swain CJM, Cuttack 0 423 423
17 Smt. S. Pattanaik ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1954 1954
18 Shri D. Pattanayak Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 33 33
19 Shri B. Nayak 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 0 4577
20 Smt. S. Acharya 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 0 1516
21 Smt. S. Mishra 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 0 1203
22 Smt. B. Nayak 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 0 1455
23 No PO 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 0 1143
24 Ms. L. Prakash 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 992
25 Ms. S. Samal 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 0 959
26 Shri A. K. Singh CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 0 1472
27 Ms. M. Parija CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 42 1412
28 Smt. N. Dash CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 391 1208
29 Shri M.K. Pradhan CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 74 3699
30 Shir C. Behera CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC,  Narasinghpur 270 117 387
31 Shri Durbasa Durga CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC, Baramba 263 65 328

CJ (SD) Cadre 19662 3099 22761

32 Smt. S. Varsha 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 0 1919
33 Ms. J. Ray 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 0 191
34 Ms. L. Prakash PMJJB, Cuttack 0 561 561
35 Smt. S. Kunmun Achary CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 6430 6503
36 Shri S. Panda CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 4152 4426
37 Shri P. K. Dash CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 0 1711
38 Ms. S. Patnaik Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2961 3342
39 Ms. R.A. Tripathy Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 1767 2241
40 Ms. P. Deo CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 930 1002
41 Ms. S. Mall CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 2546 2753
42 Ms. S. Satpathy SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12505 12505
43 Shri S. Mohapatra JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7725 7725
44 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12445 12445
45 Shri S.S. Mahanta JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8418 8418
46 Ms. S. Panda JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6732 6732
47 Shri T.P. Sahoo JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7210 7210
48 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 11021 11021
49 Ms. S. Priyadarsini JMFC, Salipur 0 12966 12966
50 Ms. S. Padhy JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 46927 46927
51 Ms. S. Sandeep JMFC, Athgarh 0 872 872
52 Shri D. Bal JMFC, Cuttack 0 798 798
53 Ms. S. Sa JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
54 Sri.S. Mihsra JMSC, Cuttack 0 67 67
55 Ms. B,. Rout JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra JMSC, Cuttack 0 83 83
57 Ms. L. Patra JMSC, Cuttack 0 61 61
58 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
59 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
60 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
61 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
62 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
63 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
64 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
65 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
66 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 5302 147309 152611

TOTAL 35573 157139 192712

A 35573 157139 192712

B Smt. S. Das Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 894 2715

C Ms. G. Moharana 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 0 1098

38492 158033 196525

Pendency Position as on 29.02.2024
Name of the Judgeship : CUTTACK

Sl. 
No.

Name of the PO Name of the Courts
TOTAL PENDENCY 

JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK

CUTTACK



Civil Criminal Total
1 Shri S.R. Bohidar District Judge, Cuttack 2900 855 3755
2 Shri G.K. Barik 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 732 5674
3 Smt. S. Kar 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 587 1499
4 No PO 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327
5 Shri A. K. Pahi POCSO Act Court, Cuttack 0 384 384
6 Shri P.K. Das FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 159 159
7 Ms. Sabita Das FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 140 140
8 No PO ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 14 181
9 Shri G. Pattanayak OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 343 394

10 Shri P. K. Rout SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1507 1520
11 Shri R.K. Mahapatra Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 592 592
12 No PO Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0
13 Shri A.K. Mallick Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 82 82
14 Smt. S. Swain CJM, Cuttack 0 423 423
15 Smt. S. Pattanaik ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1954 1954
16 Shri D. Pattanayak Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 33 33
17 Shri B. Nayak 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 0 4577
18 Smt. S. Acharya 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 0 1516
19 Smt. S. Mishra 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 0 1203
20 Smt. B. Nayak 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 0 1455
21 No PO 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 0 1143
22 Ms. L. Prakash 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 992
23 Ms. S. Samal 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 0 959
24 Shri A. K. Singh CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 0 1472
25 Smt. S. Varsha 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 0 1919
26 Ms. J. Ray 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 0 191
27 Ms. L. Prakash PMJJB, Cuttack 0 561 561
28 Ms. S. Satpathy SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12505 12505
29 Shri S. Mohapatra JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7725 7725
30 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12445 12445
31 Shri S.S. Mahanta JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8418 8418
32 Ms. S. Panda JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6732 6732
33 Shri T.P. Sahoo JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7210 7210
34 Shri A. Nanda JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 11021 11021
35 Ms. S. Padhy JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 46927 46927
36 Shri D. Bal JMFC, Cuttack 0 798 798
37 Ms. S. Sa JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
38 Sri.S. Mihsra JMSC, Cuttack 0 67 67
39 Ms. B,. Rout JMSC, Cuttack 0 66 66
40 Sri. A. Mohapatra JMSC, Cuttack 0 83 83
41 Ms. L. Patra JMSC, Cuttack 0 61 61
42 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
43 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
44 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
45 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
46 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
47 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
48 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
49 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
50 No PO JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0
51 Shri Pradeepta Ku. Sahu ADJ, Athagarh 344 577 921
52 Ms. M. Parija CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 42 1412
53 Smt. S. Kunmun Achary CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 6430 6503
54 Ms. S. Sandeep JMFC, Athgarh 0 872 872
55 Smt. N. Dash CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 391 1208
56 Shri S. Panda CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 4152 4426
57 Shri H. Pattanaik ADJ, Salipur 373 339 712
58 Shri M.K. Pradhan CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 74 3699
59 Shri P. K. Dash CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 0 1711
60 Ms. S. Priyadarsini JMFC, Salipur 0 12966 12966
61 Shir C. Behera CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC,  Narasinghpur 270 117 387
62 Ms. S. Patnaik Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2961 3342
63 Shri Durbasa Durga CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ - JMFC, Baramba 263 65 328
64 Ms. R.A. Tripathy Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 1767 2241
65 Ms. P. Deo CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 930 1002
66 Ms. S. Mall CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 2546 2753

TOTAL 35573 157139 192712

A 35573 157139 192712

B Smt. S. Das Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 894 2715

C Ms. G. Moharana 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 0 1098

38492 158033 196525

JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK

CUTTACK

Pendency Position as on 29.02.2024
Name of the Judgeship : CUTTACK

Sl. 
No.

Name of the PO Name of the Courts
TOTAL PENDENCY 



 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

1 District Judge, Cuttack 2925 860 3785 40 202 242 0 0 0 7 196 203 58 11 69 2900 855 3755 40 1 41 904 213 1117

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4847 728 5575 145 2 147 2 46 48 20 0 20 32 44 76 4942 732 5674 8 8 16 676 407 1083

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 906 573 1479 3 0 3 26 69 95 0 0 0 23 55 78 912 587 1499 20 2 22 501 259 760

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 420 1327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 907 420 1327 0 0 0 508 172 680

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 464 464 0 24 24 0 0 0 0 88 88 0 16 16 0 384 384 0 1 1 0 77 77

 6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 121 121 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 159 159 0 7 7 0 47 47

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 112 112 0 0 0 0 38 38 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 140 140 0 3 3 0 30 30

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 168 15 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 167 14 181 0 0 0 3 0 3

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 341 392 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 51 343 394 0 0 0 26 100 126

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 1493 1506 0 39 39 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 38 38 13 1507 1520 0 4 4 11 389 400

11 ADJ, Athagarh 341 579 920 8 39 47 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 38 43 344 577 921 1 3 4 40 142 182

12 ADJ, Salipur 372 333 705 11 21 32 0 0 0 0 3 3 10 12 22 373 339 712 0 2 2 99 67 166

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 590 590 0 2 2 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 592 592 0 2 2 0 485 485

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 83 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 82 82 0 1 1 0 82 82

DJ Cadre 10530 6712 17242 207 333 540 28 267 295 28 291 319 128 290 418 10609 6731 17340 69 34 103 2768 2470 5238

16 CJM, Cuttack 0 419 419 0 17 17 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 423 423 0 3 3 0 161 161

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 1973 1973 0 3 3 0 27 27 0 20 20 0 29 29 0 1954 1954 0 27 27 0 1429 1429

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 32 32 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 33 33 0 0 0 0 5 5

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4519 0 4519 149 0 149 2 0 2 0 0 0 93 0 93 4577 0 4577 17 0 17 1226 0 1226

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1508 0 1508 30 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 1516 0 1516 11 0 11 452 0 452

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1208 0 1208 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 1203 0 1203 7 0 7 550 0 550

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1484 0 1484 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32 1455 0 1455 14 0 14 881 0 881

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1144 0 1144 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1143 0 1143 0 0 0 647 0 647

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1018 0 1018 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 992 0 992 18 0 18 267 0 267

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 989 0 989 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 959 0 959 19 0 19 457 0 457

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1508 0 1508 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0 55 1472 0 1472 25 0 25 333 0 333

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1380 39 1419 26 0 26 0 3 3 0 0 0 36 0 36 1370 42 1412 19 0 19 473 23 496

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 808 395 1203 19 8 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 22 817 391 1208 4 2 6 299 170 469

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3630 73 3703 46 0 46 0 3 3 0 0 0 51 2 53 3625 74 3699 27 1 28 1518 57 1575

30 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 262 118 380 9 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 8 270 117 387 0 0 0 72 48 120

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 280 69 349 6 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 8 31 263 65 328 15 2 17 63 33 96

CJ (SD) Cadre 19738 3118 22856 324 38 362 2 45 47 2 20 22 400 82 482 19662 3099 22761 176 35 211 7238 1926 9164

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1948 0 1948 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53 1919 0 1919 28 0 28 813 0 813

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 192 0 192 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 191 0 191 3 0 3 76 0 76

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I
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 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I

Name of the Court

Opening Balance at the 
beginning of the Month

Institution / Restore 
during the Month

Received Cases during 
the Month

Transferred Cases 
during the Month

Pendency at the end of 
the Month

Disposal of cases which are 

more than Five Years Old (2018 
and before)

Pendency of cases which are 
more than Five Years old at the 

end of the Month. (2018 and 
before)

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 549 549 0 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 561 561 0 0 0 0 185 185

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 75 6395 6470 2 89 91 0 66 66 0 66 66 4 54 58 73 6430 6503 1 13 14 27 2270 2297

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 273 4097 4370 1 69 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 274 4152 4426 0 3 3 127 1932 2059

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 1702 0 1702 55 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1711 0 1711 10 0 10 493 0 493

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 2939 3320 4 68 72 0 41 41 0 41 41 4 46 50 381 2961 3342 0 19 19 67 684 751

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 472 1700 2172 3 91 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 25 474 1767 2241 0 3 3 149 501 650

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 70 928 998 2 10 12 0 27 27 0 27 27 0 8 8 72 930 1002 0 0 0 9 81 90

 41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 214 2602 2816 6 50 56 0 67 67 0 68 68 13 105 118 207 2546 2753 4 69 73 72 872 944

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 12426 12426 0 158 158 0 61 61 0 64 64 0 76 76 0 12505 12505 0 39 39 0 7417 7417

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 7730 7730 0 63 63 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 67 67 0 7725 7725 0 4 4 0 1953 1953

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 12184 12184 0 322 322 0 126 126 0 133 133 0 54 54 0 12445 12445 0 1 1 0 5361 5361

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 8327 8327 0 174 174 0 1 1 0 21 21 0 63 63 0 8418 8418 0 9 9 0 3407 3407

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 6458 6458 0 321 321 0 156 156 0 154 154 0 49 49 0 6732 6732 0 26 26 0 2602 2602

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 7113 7113 0 141 141 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 41 41 0 7210 7210 0 12 12 0 3293 3293

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 10598 10598 0 499 499 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 78 78 0 11021 11021 0 15 15 0 4395 4395

49 JMFC, Salipur 0 12947 12947 0 112 112 0 62 62 0 62 62 0 93 93 0 12966 12966 0 45 45 0 7551 7551

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 47738 47738 0 538 538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1349 1349 0 46927 46927 0 178 178 0 2206 2206

51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 891 891 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 872 872 0 12 12 0 643 643

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 812 812 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 23 23 0 798 798 0 7 7 0 452 452

            53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 66 66 0 7 7 0 57 57

54 Sri.S. Mishra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 5 5

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 66 66 0 6 6 0 42 42

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 75 75 0 0 0 0 21 21 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 83 83 0 8 8 0 39 39

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 71 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 61 61 0 4 4 0 35 35

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 5327 146799 152126 103 2724 2827 0 641 641 0 642 642 128 2213 2341 5302 147309 152611 46 480 526 1833 45983 47816
TOTAL 35595 156629 192224 634 3095 3729 30 953 983 30 953 983 656 2585 3241 35573 157139 192712 291 549 840 11839 50379 62218



 Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total Civil Crl. Total

×

Monthly Institution, Disposal & Pendency for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

Disp. / Oth. during the 
Month

PROFORMA - I

Name of the Court

Opening Balance at the 
beginning of the Month

Institution / Restore 
during the Month

Received Cases during 
the Month

Transferred Cases 
during the Month

Pendency at the end of 
the Month

Disposal of cases which are 

more than Five Years Old (2018 
and before)

Pendency of cases which are 
more than Five Years old at the 

end of the Month. (2018 and 
before)

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 35595 156629 192224 634 3095 3729 30 953 983 30 953 983 656 2585 3241 35573 157139 192712 291 549 840 11839 50379 62218

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1875 906 2781 79 22 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 34 167 1821 894 2715 7 3 10 107 120 227

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1107 0 1107 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 1098 0 1098 17 0 17 861 0 861

CUTTACK 38577 157535 196112 726 3117 3843 30 953 983 30 953 983 811 2619 3430 38492 158033 196525 315 552 867 12807 50499 63306



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

1 District Judge, Cuttack 37 3 40 1 0 1 38 3 41
2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 8 0 8 1 7 8 9 7 16
3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 11 9 20 0 2 2 11 11 22
4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 1 7
7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3
8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 4
11 ADJ, Athagarh 1 0 1 3 0 3 4 0 4
12 ADJ, Salipur 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

DJ Cadre 57 12 69 20 14 34 77 26 103
16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 9 18 27 9 18 27
18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 11 6 17 0 0 0 11 6 17
20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 7 4 11 0 0 0 7 4 11
21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 5 2 7 0 0 0 5 2 7
22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 5 9 14 0 0 0 5 9 14
23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 18 0 18 0 0 0 18 0 18
25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 17 2 19 0 0 0 17 2 19
26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 21 4 25 0 0 0 21 4 25
27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 16 3 19 0 0 0 16 3 19
28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 3 1 4 1 1 2 4 2 6
29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 22 5 27 0 1 1 22 6 28
30

CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 2 13 15 1 1 2 3 14 17
CJ (SD) Cadre 127 49 176 12 23 35 139 72 211

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 18 10 28 0 0 0 18 10 28
33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 0 1 1 8 5 13 8 6 14
36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3
37 CJ (JD), Salipur 8 2 10 0 0 0 8 2 10
38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 0 0 0 12 7 19 12 7 19
39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 3
40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 1 3 4 37 32 69 38 35 73
42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 23 16 39 23 16 39
43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 4
44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 8 1 9 8 1 9
46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 6 20 26 6 20 26
47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 9 3 12 9 3 12
48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 11 15 4 11 15
49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 17 28 45 17 28 45
50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 178 0 178 178 0 178
51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 7 5 12 7 5 12
52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 3 4 7 3 4 7
53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 1 7
54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 2 6 4 2 6
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 8
57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 28 18 46 343 137 480 371 155 526
TOTAL 212 79 291 375 174 549 587 253 840



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Disposal of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024

PROFORMA - II (a)

CRIMINAL

Name of the Court

CIVIL TOTAL

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 212 79 291 375 174 549 587 253 840

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 7 0 7 2 1 3 9 1 10

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 5 12 17 0 0 0 5 12 17

CUTTACK 224 91 315 377 175 552 601 266 867



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

1 District Judge, Cuttack 795 109 904 185 28 213 980 137 1117
2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 511 165 676 179 228 407 690 393 1083
3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 392 109 501 158 101 259 550 210 760
4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 342 166 508 110 62 172 452 228 680
5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 75 2 77 75 2 77
6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 47 0 47 47 0 47
7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 30 0 30 30 0 30
8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 26 0 26 100 0 100 126 0 126

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 11 0 11 348 41 389 359 41 400
11 ADJ, Athagarh 32 8 40 99 43 142 131 51 182
12 ADJ, Salipur 64 35 99 36 31 67 100 66 166
13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 117 368 485 117 368 485
14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 78 82 4 78 82

DJ Cadre 2176 592 2768 1488 982 2470 3664 1574 5238
16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 85 76 161 85 76 161
17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 1031 398 1429 1031 398 1429
18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 4 5
19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 439 787 1226 0 0 0 439 787 1226
20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 351 101 452 0 0 0 351 101 452
21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 325 225 550 0 0 0 325 225 550
22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 374 507 881 0 0 0 374 507 881
23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 375 272 647 0 0 0 375 272 647
24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 254 13 267 0 0 0 254 13 267
25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 362 95 457 0 0 0 362 95 457
26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 274 59 333 0 0 0 274 59 333
27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 367 106 473 13 10 23 380 116 496
28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 211 88 299 123 47 170 334 135 469
29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 1287 231 1518 37 20 57 1324 251 1575
30

CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 47 25 72 45 3 48 92 28 120

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 35 28 63 16 17 33 51 45 96
CJ (SD) Cadre 4701 2537 7238 1351 575 1926 6052 3112 9164

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 565 248 813 0 0 0 565 248 813
33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 29 47 76 0 0 0 29 47 76

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 142 43 185 142 43 185
35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 14 13 27 1576 694 2270 1590 707 2297
36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 93 34 127 1495 437 1932 1588 471 2059
37 CJ (JD), Salipur 451 42 493 0 0 0 451 42 493
38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 52 15 67 495 189 684 547 204 751
39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 94 55 149 376 125 501 470 180 650
40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 7 2 9 60 21 81 67 23 90
41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 57 15 72 577 295 872 634 310 944
42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 3984 3433 7417 3984 3433 7417
43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 1359 594 1953 1359 594 1953
44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 3506 1855 5361 3506 1855 5361
45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 1791 1616 3407 1791 1616 3407
46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 1511 1091 2602 1511 1091 2602
47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 2004 1289 3293 2004 1289 3293
48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 1561 2834 4395 1561 2834 4395
49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 4495 3056 7551 4495 3056 7551
50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 2206 0 2206 2206 0 2206
51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 384 259 643 384 259 643
52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 228 224 452 228 224 452
53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 28 29 57 28 29 57
54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 4 1 5 4 1 5
55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 33 9 42 33 9 42
56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 25 14 39 25 14 39
57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 25 10 35 25 10 35
58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CJ (JD) Cadre 1362 471 1833 27865 18118 45983 29227 18589 47816
TOTAL 8239 3600 11839 30704 19675 50379 38943 23275 62218



5 to 10 Yrs (a) Ovr 10 Yrs. (b) Total (c) = (a+b) 5 to 10 Yrs (d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (e) Total (f) = (d +e) 5 to 10 Yrs (x) = (a+d) Ovr 10 Yrs. (y) = (b+e) Total (z) = (x+y)

Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before Yr. 2014 to 2018 2013 and Before 2017 and Before

Pendency of 5 to 10 Year Old Cases and Over 10 Year old Cases during the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024
PROFORMA - II (a)

Name of the Court

CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 8239 3600 11839 30704 19675 50379 38943 23275 62218

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 91 16 107 100 20 120 191 36 227

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 429 432 861 0 0 0 429 432 861

CUTTACK 8759 4048 12807 30804 19695 50499 39563 23743 63306



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

1 District Judge, Cuttack 2900 95 1011 890 795 109 96 8 5 0 0 0 0 109

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 4942 1826 887 1553 511 165 131 32 2 0 0 0 0 165

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 912 37 175 199 392 109 75 29 3 0 2 0 0 109

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 907 54 177 168 342 166 136 22 7 0 1 0 0 166

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 167 8 144 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 51 4 8 13 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 13 2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 ADJ, Athagarh 344 163 94 47 32 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

12 ADJ, Salipur 373 26 199 49 64 35 24 10 1 0 0 0 0 35

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DJ Cadre 10609 2215 2695 2931 2176 592 468 103 18 0 3 0 0 592

16 CJM, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 4577 1496 706 1149 439 787 570 129 59 17 5 7 0 787

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 1516 455 282 327 351 101 70 20 7 2 1 0 1 101

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1203 85 217 351 325 225 162 63 0 0 0 0 0 225

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1455 5 119 450 374 507 322 170 14 1 0 0 0 507

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 1143 173 126 197 375 272 272 0 0 0 0 0 0 272

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 992 0 202 523 254 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 959 149 118 235 362 95 34 17 28 6 7 1 2 95

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 1472 663 221 255 274 59 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 1370 286 173 438 367 106 83 20 3 0 0 0 0 106

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 817 178 96 244 211 88 68 15 5 0 0 0 0 88

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 3625 615 529 963 1287 231 132 93 5 1 0 0 0 231

30
CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 270 23 54 121 47 25 16 4 2 1 0 1 1 25

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 263 19 76 105 35 28 22 5 1 0 0 0 0 28
CJ (SD) Cadre 19662 4147 2919 5358 4701 2537 1823 536 124 28 13 9 4 2537

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 1919 60 527 519 565 248 106 65 61 4 3 6 3 248

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 191 48 20 47 29 47 23 17 5 1 1 0 0 47

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 73 13 8 25 14 13 5 6 1 1 0 0 0 13

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 274 31 24 92 93 34 26 5 2 1 0 0 0 34

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 1711 507 241 470 451 42 33 7 2 0 0 0 0 42

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 381 119 71 124 52 15 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 15

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 474 8 215 102 94 55 37 8 7 3 0 0 0 55

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 72 12 13 38 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 207 56 27 52 57 15 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 15

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 JMFC, Salipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 JMFC, Athgarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ (JD) Cadre 5302 854 1146 1469 1362 471 253 115 80 10 4 6 3 471
TOTAL 35573 7216 6760 9758 8239 3600 2544 754 222 38 20 15 7 3600



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CIVIL)
Proforma - IV

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 35573 7216 6760 9758 8239 3600 2544 754 222 38 20 15 7 3600

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 1821 929 384 401 91 16 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 16

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 1098 22 36 179 429 432 175 86 69 66 31 5 0 432

CUTTACK 38492 8167 7180 10338 8759 4048 2733 842 291 104 51 20 7 4048



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

1 District Judge, Cuttack 855 147 309 186 185 28 22 5 1 0 0 0 0 28

2 1st ADJ,Cuttack 732 112 62 151 179 228 183 40 4 1 0 0 0 228

3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack 587 91 126 111 158 101 96 5 0 0 0 0 0 101

4 3rd ADJ, Cuttack 420 75 78 95 110 62 35 11 0 16 0 0 0 62

5 POCSO ACT Court, Cuttack 384 155 57 95 75 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6 FTSC POCSO Act, Cuttack 159 25 14 73 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FTSC - II POCSO Act, Cuttack 140 18 46 46 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 ADJ (LR), Cuttack 14 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 OPID Act Court, Cuttack 343 152 76 15 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SC & ST (PoA) Act Court, Cuttack 1507 380 311 427 348 41 32 8 1 0 0 0 0 41

11 ADJ, Athagarh 577 194 93 148 99 43 20 22 1 0 0 0 0 43

12 ADJ, Salipur 339 35 172 65 36 31 20 9 2 0 0 0 0 31

13 Spl. Judge, (Vig), Cuttack 592 6 25 76 117 368 256 59 42 11 0 0 0 368

14 Spl. Judge, (Vig - II), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Spl. Judge, Spl. Court, Cuttack 82 0 0 0 4 78 30 20 22 4 2 0 0 78
DJ Cadre 6731 1399 1373 1489 1488 982 696 179 73 32 2 0 0 982

16 CJM, Cuttack 423 27 108 127 85 76 32 22 15 6 1 0 0 76

17 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack 1954 92 72 361 1031 398 278 71 27 18 4 0 0 398

18 Spl. Track Court, Cuttack 33 19 7 2 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

19 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 2nd CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 1st Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 2nd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 4th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 5th Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 CJ (SD) (Commercial. Court), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Athagarh 42 8 7 4 13 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 10

28 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Banki 391 35 37 149 123 47 35 12 0 0 0 0 0 47

29 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ, Salipur 74 16 1 0 37 20 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 20

30
CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, 
Narasinghpur 117 1 32 36 45 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

31 CJ (SD) -cum- ASJ -cum- JMFC, Baramba 65 0 16 16 16 17 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 17
CJ (SD) Cadre 3099 198 280 695 1351 575 374 125 47 24 5 0 0 575

32 1st CJ (JD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 2nd CJ (JD), Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

34 PMJJB, Cuttack 561 27 114 235 142 43 40 3 0 0 0 0 0 43

35 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Athagarh 6430 860 595 2705 1576 694 409 213 61 11 0 0 0 694

36 CJ (JD) -cum- SDJM, Banki 4152 722 486 1012 1495 437 306 106 24 1 0 0 0 437

37 CJ (JD), Salipur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Narasinghpur 2961 374 571 1332 495 189 126 47 15 0 1 0 0 189

39 Addl. CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Baramba 1767 108 484 674 376 125 103 21 1 0 0 0 0 125

40 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Tigiria 930 231 163 455 60 21 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 21

41 CJ (JD) -cum- JMFC, Niali 2546 317 464 893 577 295 211 40 44 0 0 0 0 295

42 SDJM (S), Cuttack 12505 251 2702 2135 3984 3433 1549 831 952 72 24 2 3 3433

43 JMFC (City), Cuttack 7725 2787 2012 973 1359 594 377 158 57 2 0 0 0 594

44 JMFC (R), Cuttack 12445 1216 1474 4394 3506 1855 859 481 385 113 16 1 0 1855

45 JMFC (Cog.) - I , Cuttack 8418 1674 497 2840 1791 1616 930 451 184 45 6 0 0 1616

46 JMFC (Cog.) - II, Cuttack 6732 116 2453 1561 1511 1091 527 266 247 41 10 0 0 1091

47 JMFC (Cog.) - III, Cuttack 7210 86 1810 2021 2004 1289 533 386 283 70 14 3 0 1289

48 JMFC (Cog.) - IV, Cuttack 11021 1768 1471 3387 1561 2834 1156 949 653 76 0 0 0 2834

49 JMFC, Salipur 12966 142 1703 3570 4495 3056 1510 803 653 90 0 0 0 3056

50 JMFC (T), Cuttack 46927 1275 31242 12204 2206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 JMFC, Athgarh 872 0 55 174 384 259 160 78 21 0 0 0 0 259

52 Shri D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack 798 52 67 227 228 224 119 40 52 6 7 0 0 224

53 Ms. S. Sa, JMSC, Cuttack 66 0 0 9 28 29 19 6 4 0 0 0 0 29

54 Sri.S. Mihsra, JMSC, Cuttack 67 3 22 37 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

55 Ms. B,. Rout, JMSC, Cuttack 66 1 3 20 33 9 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

56 Sri. A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack 83 14 10 20 25 14 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 14

57 Ms. L. Patra, JMSC, Cuttack 61 0 3 23 25 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

58 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 No PO, JMFC, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CJ (JD) Cadre 147309 12024 48401 40901 27865 18118 8977 4890 3637 527 78 6 3 18118
TOTAL 157139 13621 50054 43085 30704 19675 10047 5194 3757 583 85 6 3 19675



10 to 15 YO 15 to 20 YO 20 to 25 YO 25 to 30 YO 30 to 35 YO 35 to 40 YO Over 40 YO Total Over 10

Proforma - IV

Figures Relating to Year Old Pending Cases for the Month of FEBRUARY, 2024 (CRIMINAL)

Name of the Courts
Toal 

Pendency
0 to 1 YO 
Pendency

1 to 2 YO 
Pendency

2 to 5 YO 
Pendency

5 to 10 YO 
Pendency

Over 10 YO 
Pendency

Total Over 10 Yr. Old Pendency

A JUDGESHIP of CUTTACK 157139 13621 50054 43085 30704 19675 10047 5194 3757 583 85 6 3 19675

B Judge, Family Court Cuttack 894 375 197 202 100 20 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 20

C 2nd MACT, Cuttack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUTTACK 158033 13996 50251 43287 30804 19695 10060 5201 3757 583 85 6 3 19695



..

Court Received
Nature of 

Case
No. Court From Transferred by Court

Nature of 

Case
No. Court To

1st CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack Suit 1 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Civ. Rev. 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Civ. Rev. 2 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Civ. Rev. 1 ADJ (LR), Cuttack ADJ (LR), Cuttack Civ. Rev. 1 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st CJ (SD), Cuttack MJC 1 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack 3rd Addl. CJ (SD), Cuttack MJC 1 1st CJ (SD), Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack FAO 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack FAO 3 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack FAO 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack FAO 2 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack MACT 20 1st ADJ, Cuttack 1st ADJ, Cuttack MACT 20 2nd ADJ, Cuttack

30 30
30 30

STC, Cuttack ST 4 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 4 STC, Cuttack
CJ (SD), Salipur ST 3 ADJ, Salipur ADJ, Salipur ST 3 CJ (SD), Salipur
CJM, Cuttack ST 7 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 7 CJM, Cuttack
ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack ST 7 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 7 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack
CJ (SD), Athgarh ST 3 ADJ, Athgarh ADJ, Athgarh ST 3 CJ (SD), Athgarh
OPID, Cuttack ST 1 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 1 OPID, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack ST 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 2 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack ST 3 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack ST 3 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 2 1st ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Apl. 1 ADJ (LR), Cuttack ADJ (LR), Cuttack Crl. Apl. 1 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 6 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack Crl. Rev. 6 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack CRLMC 1 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack CRLMC 1 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
SC & ST (PoA), Cuttack BLAPL 13 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 13 SC & ST (PoA), Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack BLAPL 46 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 46 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack BLAPL 31 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 31 1st ADJ, Cuttack
Spl. Judge (Vig.), Cuttack BLAPL 50 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack BLAPL 50 Spl. Judge (Vig.), Cuttack
2nd ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 11 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack NDPS 11 2nd ADJ, Cuttack
1st ADJ, Cuttack NDPS 10 District Judge, Cuttack District Judge, Cuttack NDPS 10 1st ADJ, Cuttack
FTSC - II, Cuttack POCSO 38 POCSO Court, Cuttack POCSO Court, Cuttack POCSO 38 FTSC - II, Cuttack
FTSC - I, Cuttack POCSO 50 POCSO Court, Cuttack POCSO Court, Cuttack POCSO 50 FTSC - I, Cuttack
Shri A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack Crl. Case 21 JMFC - I (Cog. Taking), Cuttack JMFC - I (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 21 Shri A. Mohapatra, JMSC, Cuttack
CJM, Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC, Niali JMFC, Niali Crl. Case 1 CJM, Cuttack
JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack
D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack
D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack Crl. Case 3 JMFC (City), Cuttack JMFC (City), Cuttack Crl. Case 3 D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack
D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC - III (Cog. Taking), Cuttack JMFC - III (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack
D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack Crl. Case 2 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 D. Bal, JMFC, Cuttack
JMFC - I (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - I (Cog. Taking), Cuttack
SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 JMFC - III (Cog. Taking), Cuttack JMFC - III (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 1 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack
JMFC - IV (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC - IV (Cog. Taking), Cuttack
SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack
JMFC (City), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 2 JMFC (City), Cuttack
JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 126 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack JMFC (Rural), Cuttack Crl. Case 126 JMFC (Rural), Cuttack
SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 58 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack Crl. Case 58 SDJM (Sadar), Cuttack
JMFC, Narasinghpur Crl. Case 41 JMFC, Narasinghpur JMFC, Narasinghpur Crl. Case 41 JMFC, Narasinghpur
JMFC, Salipur Crl. Case 62 JMFC, Salipur JMFC, Salipur Crl. Case 62 JMFC, Salipur
ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack Crl. Case 20 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack Crl. Case 20 ACJM (Spl.), Cuttack
CJ (JD), Athgarh Crl. Case 66 CJ (JD), Athgarh CJ (JD), Athgarh Crl. Case 66 CJ (JD), Athgarh
JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 154 JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack Crl. Case 154 JMFC - II (Cog. Taking), Cuttack
JMFC, Niali Crl. Case 67 JMFC, Niali JMFC, Niali Crl. Case 67 JMFC, Niali
JMFC, Tigiria Crl. Case 27 JMFC, Tigiria JMFC, Tigiria Crl. Case 27 JMFC, Tigiria

953 953
953 953

 

Month of FEBRUARY, 2024
Received Transfer


